
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Katie Kletzel (0-0)
Loss: Alexis Bennett (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 4:50   Time: 1:40   Attendance: 25   
Game notes:
- Pennsylvania Athletic Conference Game

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Neumann 2 0 1 1 6 6 16 18 1
Gwynedd-Mercy 0 1 2 0 0 1 4 8 9

Neumann (10-2, 5-1 PAC / 5-1) -vs- Gwynedd-Mercy (0-6, 0-2 PAC /
0-2) 3/30/2007 at Gwynedd Valley, Pa.

Neumann 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gabrielle Lulias lf 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Danielle Hayes 2b 5 2 1 1 0 0 1
Caitlin Hanrahan c 5 2 4 3 0 0 0
Angela Sebasto ss 5 1 1 1 0 0 1
Jennifer Goslin 1b 5 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Kathleen Brooke pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kristen Lawlor cf 5 1 3 0 0 0 2
Shelia Munson dp 3 1 0 0 1 2 2
Chandra Moore 3b 4 2 1 2 0 0 2
Lauren Gallagher rf 4 3 3 2 0 0 0
Katie Kletzel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 16 18 11 1 2 8

2B: Caitlin Hanrahan (3); Lauren Gallagher (1)
HR: Jennifer Goslin (1)
SH: Gabrielle Lulias (1)
E: Danielle Hayes (1)

Gwynedd-Mercy 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kate Cassidy lf/dp 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Jayme DiLeonardo cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jen Smull c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ashley Bowie 2b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Erica Fulforth dp/lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Rachel Smull 1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Jenna Walsh 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Nicole Cassidy rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Michelle Bissell ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Alexis Bennett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christina Peoples p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 8 3 1 3 4

2B: Ashley Bowie (1); Rachel Smull (1); Michelle Bissell (1)
3B: Kate Cassidy (1)
E: Kate Cassidy (2); Ashley Bowie (1); Jenna Walsh (1); Nicole
Cassidy (1); Michelle Bissell (3); Christina Peoples (1)

Neumann IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Katie Kletzel (W, 0-0) 6.0 8 4 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 25 26 2 11 –
Totals 8 4 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 25 26 2 11

Gwynedd-Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alexis Bennett (L, 0-0) 4.1 11 7 5 0 2 1 0 0 0 25 26 4 4 –
Christina Peoples 1.2 7 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 15 16 2 3 –
Totals 18 16 7 1 2 1 0 0 0 40 42 6 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Neumann - Top of 1st NCS GMS
G.Lulias singled to right field. 0 0
D.Hayes reached on a fielding error by lf; G.Lulias advanced to second. 0 0
C.Hanrahan doubled to center field, RBI; D.Hayes advanced to third; G.Lulias scored. 1 0
A.Sebasto fouled into double play 3b unassisted; C.Hanrahan advanced to third; D.Hayes out on the play. 1 0
J. Goslin reached on a fielding error by ss; C.Hanrahan scored, unearned. 2 0
K.Lawlor singled down the lf line, advanced to second on the throw; J. Goslin advanced to third. 2 0
S.Munson struck out swinging. 2 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 1st NCS GMS
Cassidy, K. struck out looking. 2 0
DiLeonardo grounded out to p. 2 0
Smull, J. grounded out to 2b. 2 0

Neumann - Top of 2nd NCS GMS
C.Moore popped up to p. 2 0
L.Gallagher reached on a fielding error by ss. 2 0
G.Lulias singled to center field; L.Gallagher out at second cf to ss. 2 0
D.Hayes popped up to 3b. 2 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 2nd NCS GMS
Bowie singled to shortstop. 2 0
Fulforth grounded out to ss; Bowie advanced to second. 2 0
Smull, R. singled to center field; Bowie advanced to third. 2 0
Walsh grounded out to 2b, RBI; Smull, R. advanced to second; Bowie scored. 2 1
Cassidy, N. struck out swinging. 2 1

Neumann - Top of 3rd NCS GMS
C.Hanrahan doubled to right field. 2 1
A.Sebasto reached on a fielding error by 2b, out at second c to ss; C.Hanrahan scored, unearned. 3 1
J. Goslin reached on a fielding error by 3b. 3 1
K.Lawlor singled up the middle; J. Goslin advanced to second. 3 1
S.Munson fouled out to c. 3 1
C.Moore reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; K.Lawlor advanced to second; J. Goslin out at second ss
unassisted. 3 1

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 3rd NCS GMS
Bissell doubled to right center. 3 1
Cassidy, K. tripled to right center, RBI; Bissell scored. 3 2
DiLeonardo grounded out to 2b. 3 2
Smull, J. reached on a fielding error by 2b; Cassidy, K. scored, unearned. 3 3
Bowie reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Smull, J. out at second 3b to 2b. 3 3
Fulforth grounded out to p. 3 3

Neumann - Top of 4th NCS GMS
L.Gallagher singled to right field. 3 3
G.Lulias grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; L.Gallagher advanced to second. 3 3
D.Hayes grounded out to 3b; L.Gallagher advanced to third. 3 3
C.Hanrahan doubled to left center, RBI; L.Gallagher scored. 4 3
A.Sebasto grounded out to 3b. 4 3



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 7   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 4th NCS GMS
Smull, R. grounded out to 3b. 4 3
Walsh grounded out to 3b. 4 3
Cassidy, N. walked. 4 3
Bissell grounded out to p. 4 3

Neumann - Top of 5th NCS GMS
Cassidy, K. to dp. 4 3
Fulforth to lf. 4 3
J. Goslin singled up the middle. 4 3
K.Brooke pinch ran for J. Goslin. 4 3
K.Lawlor singled up the middle; K.Brooke advanced to second. 4 3
K.Lawlor advanced to second on a wild pitch; K.Brooke advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 3
S.Munson struck out swinging. 4 3
C.Moore singled to left field, 2 RBI; K.Lawlor scored; K.Brooke scored. 6 3
Peoples to p for Bennett. 6 3
L.Gallagher singled to left field; C.Moore advanced to second. 6 3
G.Lulias singled to third base, bunt; L.Gallagher advanced to second; C.Moore advanced to third. 6 3
D.Hayes singled to center field, RBI; G.Lulias advanced to second; L.Gallagher advanced to third; C.Moore
scored. 7 3
C.Hanrahan singled to right field, RBI; D.Hayes advanced to second; G.Lulias advanced to third, scored on a
fielding error by rf, unearned; L.Gallagher scored. 9 3
A.Sebasto popped up to ss. 9 3
J. Goslin to 1b for K.Brooke. 9 3
J. Goslin reached on a fielding error by ss, advanced to second on the throw; C.Hanrahan advanced to third;
D.Hayes scored, unearned. 10 3
K.Lawlor fouled out to lf. 10 3

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 5th NCS GMS
Cassidy, K. singled to center field. 10 3
DiLeonardo lined into double play 2b to 1b; Cassidy, K. out on the play. 10 3
Smull, J. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 10 3

Neumann - Top of 6th NCS GMS
Cassidy, K. to lf. 10 3
Fulforth to dp. 10 3
S.Munson walked. 10 3
C.Moore reached on a throwing error by p, bunt, advanced to second; S.Munson advanced to third. 10 3
L.Gallagher doubled to center field, 2 RBI; C.Moore scored, unearned; S.Munson scored. 12 3
G.Lulias out at first p to 2b; L.Gallagher advanced to third. 12 3
D.Hayes reached on a fielding error by lf, advanced to second; L.Gallagher scored, unearned. 13 3
C.Hanrahan grounded out to ss. 13 3
A.Sebasto singled down the lf line, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; D.Hayes scored, unearned. 14 3
J. Goslin homered to left center, 2 RBI, unearned; A.Sebasto scored, unearned. 16 3
K.Lawlor grounded out to p. 16 3

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 6th NCS GMS
Bowie doubled down the lf line. 16 3
Fulforth grounded out to 3b. 16 3
Smull, R. doubled to left center, RBI; Bowie scored. 16 4
Walsh singled down the rf line; Smull, R. advanced to third, out at home 2b to c. 16 4
Cassidy, N. fouled out to 3b. 16 4


